
2025 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-27   Conf: 10-17   Home: 20-13   Away: 10-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (433), Opp (425)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (8), Sorenson (5), Early (1), Swofford (1), Troyer (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Barone (2), Marsh (2), DeCandido (1), Early (1), Moore (1), Swofford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Moore (10), Christmas (7), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Lingenfelter 2, Harrington 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (98-116), Moore (34-38), Christmas (15-20), Blair (8-10), McLaughlin (6-7), Webb (6-6), Potts (5-7), Swink (5-5), August
(4-4), Harrington (4-5), Frankel (3-5), Mathiesen (3-4), Cooper (2-2), McCusker (2-2), Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Troyer, Camden .300 56-56 210 54 63 11 3 10 44 110 .524 30 9 21 1 .406 2 0 7-8 116 9 2 .984
1 Marsh, Tanner .294 56-56 231 52 68 11 1 2 22 87 .377 32 1 41 5 .378 3 0 18-22 74 153 9 .962
17 Barone, Nick .282 55-54 209 40 59 12 3 10 52 107 .512 17 9 46 2 .356 4 1 3-6 83 2 1 .988
6 Scilley, Landon .259 56-55 212 29 55 9 1 5 34 81 .382 21 4 66 2 .335 2 0 10-15 39 68 3 .973
4 Sorenson, Jaxon .239 56-56 209 47 50 8 0 14 50 100 .478 38 5 70 3 .366 2 0 4-4 354 40 3 .992
26 Moore, Tucker .192 47-43 130 16 25 6 1 5 27 48 .369 17 8 49 0 .318 2 1 6-6 350 20 4 .989
11 Robertson, Michael .163 56-54 178 26 29 5 0 1 15 37 .208 30 2 52 2 .286 3 4 12-13 134 0 0 1.000
2 Early, Callum .295 33-28 105 23 31 6 0 2 15 43 .410 22 3 25 2 .427 1 0 3-5 33 71 3 .972
49 Swofford, Easton .267 38-31 116 12 31 5 0 1 10 39 .336 15 1 18 0 .348 3 1 3-5 22 56 3 .963
35 DeCandido, Riley .255 15-14 51 14 13 2 0 1 7 18 .353 9 8 7 1 .441 0 0 0-0 83 4 0 1.000
7 Lane, Bryce .240 9-7 25 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .280 4 2 9 1 .387 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
20 Christmas, Seth .233 30-13 60 8 14 0 0 2 8 20 .333 4 1 14 0 .292 0 0 0-0 131 18 1 .993
33 Gibson, Michael .228 25-14 57 8 13 1 0 0 9 14 .246 4 3 18 1 .313 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
29 Brinkman, Charlie .200 9-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
13 Fulk, Anderson .167 29-16 66 6 11 4 1 3 10 26 .394 4 7 24 0 .286 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
8 Simmons, John .036 21-6 28 3 1 0 0 1 4 4 .143 9 1 14 0 .289 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
27 August, Tyler .000 20-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 McMullan, Jack .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 56-56 1894 340 470 81 10 57 311 742 .392 257 64 478 20 .354 22 7 67-85 1477 488 34 .983
Opponents .247 56-56 1859 279 460 79 9 54 254 719 .387 226 56 495 25 .343 21 23 49-58 1461 410 70 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Troyer, Camden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Scilley, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Gibson, Michael 1.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 1 1 3 5 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
19 Frankel, Jack 3.40 4-3 18 0 0 0-0 0 45.0 37 23 17 12 32 11 1 5 .227 4 5 0 3 2
36 Webb, Joseph 3.50 2-4 18 1 0 0-0 2 46.1 28 18 18 20 51 13 0 1 .179 6 9 1 2 4
16 Blair, Ben 3.67 6-4 15 15 0 0-1 0 83.1 76 38 34 30 94 14 1 7 .235 2 6 1 2 3
27 August, Tyler 4.00 2-2 19 0 0 0-2 3 27.0 31 13 12 5 36 4 0 3 .287 2 3 0 2 0
48 Swink, Josh 4.54 4-3 21 6 0 0-1 3 39.2 45 22 20 18 32 9 1 6 .287 1 1 0 4 2
28 McCusker, Josh 4.83 2-0 22 0 0 0-1 1 31.2 27 17 17 22 27 5 2 4 .231 3 0 1 0 2
21 Potts, Jake 4.97 1-1 13 8 0 0-1 0 38.0 42 26 21 19 31 7 0 5 .282 3 5 0 1 2
45 Mathiesen, Dylan 5.07 2-4 17 17 0 0-0 0 65.2 62 42 37 31 84 7 2 9 .245 2 8 0 2 1
34 Harrington, Cooper 5.30 2-1 16 2 0 0-0 0 35.2 38 21 21 17 32 6 0 6 .273 0 4 2 1 2
30 McLaughlin, Garrett 6.04 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 4 22.1 19 16 15 16 23 0 0 0 .247 3 5 0 1 3
25 Cooper, Trey 6.08 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 9 9 10 16 1 1 0 .306 2 3 0 2 0
15 Lingenfelter, Caleb 6.26 3-3 10 6 0 0-2 0 27.1 24 19 19 13 21 1 0 6 .238 2 4 0 0 2
31 Roberts, Ben 10.13 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 6 3 2 0 0 2 .273 2 1 0 1 0
37 Williams, Spencer 17.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 7 7 7 7 1 0 0 .267 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.64 30-26 220 56 0 3 13 492.1 460 279 254 226 495 79 9 54 .247 32 56 5 21 23
Opponents 5.47 26-30 233 56 0 1 14 487.1 470 340 296 257 478 81 10 57 .248 54 64 0 22 7



2025 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Robertson, Michael 134 134 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 DeCandido, Riley 87 83 4 0 1.000 12 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brinkman, Charlie 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fulk, Anderson 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lingenfelter, Caleb 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Mathiesen, Dylan 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
28 McCusker, Josh 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Webb, Joseph 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gibson, Michael 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harrington, Cooper 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Potts, Jake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
30 McLaughlin, Garrett 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Lane, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cooper, Trey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 August, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Roberts, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Christmas, Seth 150 131 18 1 .993 1 15 5 .750 7 1
4 Sorenson, Jaxon 397 354 40 3 .992 20 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moore, Tucker 374 350 20 4 .989 3 34 4 .895 10 0
17 Barone, Nick 86 83 2 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Troyer, Camden 127 116 9 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Scilley, Landon 110 39 68 3 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Early, Callum 107 33 71 3 .972 13 0 0 — 0 0
49 Swofford, Easton 81 22 56 3 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marsh, Tanner 236 74 153 9 .962 17 0 0 — 0 0
16 Blair, Ben 15 4 10 1 .933 0 8 2 .800 0 0
48 Swink, Josh 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Frankel, Jack 6 2 2 2 .667 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Simmons, John 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McMullan, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Williams, Spencer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1999 1477 488 34 .983 85 98 18 .845 17 1
Opponents 1941 1461 410 70 .964 63 134 35 .793 12 1


